P i 5%
e 8
FOURTH AMENDMENT TO
ELSEVIER SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT

WHEREAS. the parties hereto have previously entered into an agreement dated 20 August 2019, as
last amended on 17 December 2019 (the “Agreement™) and wish to amend the Agreement as set forth
in this amendment (“Amendment™).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants set forth below, and for
such other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, the parties hereto agree to amend the Agreement as of 17 January 2020 as set forth
below.

Except as specifically amended hereby, all of the existing terms and conditions of the Agreement are
hereby ratified. Capitalized terms used herein that are not otherwise defined shall have the meanings
ascribed to them in the Agreement. To the extent any terms or conditions of the Agreement conflict
with or are inconsistent with this Amendment, the terms of this Amendment shall prevail.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment by their respective, duly
authorized representatives as of 17 January 2020.

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA ON BEHALF OF CALIFORNIA
DIGITAL LIBRARY

riber

ELSEVIER B.V.
(Elsevier)

05-Feb-2020 08:17:05UTC




Schedule 1
Subscribed Products/Access/Fees

The Subscribed Products and Fees identified below are in addition to those identified in the Agreement.

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, LOS ANGELES

Amendment No._
Subscribed Products — publisher Access 2020
USD
ScienceDirect® online — Elsevier B.V. sciencedirect

.com

Elsevier Book Series / Handbook Series Intermediate
Backfiles (2008-2011)

Advances in Carbohydrate Chemistry and Biochemistry

Advances in Catalysis

Advances in Chemical Engineering

Advances in Planar Lipid Bilayers and Liposomes

Profiles of Drug Substances, Excipients and Related
Methodology

Advances in Inorganic Chemistry

Advances in Heterocyclic Chemistry

Advances in Quantum Chemistry

Advances in Organometallic Chemistry
Advances in Physical Organic Chemistry

Annual Reports on NMR Spectroscopy

Annual Reports in Computational Chemistry

Annual Reports in Medicinal Chemistry

The Alkaloids: Chemistry and Biology

TOTAL FEES




UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA SYSTEM

Amendment No._
Subscribed Products — publisher Access 2020
USD
ScienceDirect® online — Elsevier B.V. sciencedire
ct.com

Elsevier Book Series / Handbook Series (2012- )
-Handbooks in Economics Series

-Handbooks in Economics Series
-Handbooks in Economics Series

-Methods in Enzymology

TOTAL FEES






